Other current assets a 28,208 (551) 27,657

 Assets classified as held for sale a 3,764 (7) 3,757

2 4 1 , 8 0 4 ( 1 2 , 7 3 1 ) 2 2 9 , 0 7 3

TOTAL 4 7 5 , 7 6 9 ( 9 , 5 2 0 ) 4 6 6 , 2 4 9

Equity and liabilities
Equity
Equity share capital 5,544 - 5,544

Other equity

Retained earnings b, c, g, i 206,010 34,735 240,745

Other reserves a,i 121,757 (7,156) 114,601

3 3 3 , 3 1 1 2 7 , 5 7 9 3 6 0 , 8 9 0

Non-current liabilities
Other financial liabilities e, a 3,162 (118) 3,044

Provisions e, a 8,549 (1,577) 6,972

Deferred tax liabilities (net) 1,210 3,579 4,789

Other non-current liabilities 311 - 311

1 3 , 2 3 2 1 , 8 8 4 1 5 , 1 1 6

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Borrowings 300 - 300

Trade Payables a 62,911 (7,275) 55,636

Other current financial liabilities c, a 16,771 (642) 16,129

Other current liabilities a 7,894 (957) 6,937

Provisions g, a 41,350 (30,109) 11,241

1 2 9 , 2 2 6 ( 3 8 , 9 8 3 ) 9 0 , 2 4 3

TOTAL 4 7 5 , 7 6 9 ( 9 , 5 2 0 ) 4 6 6 , 2 4 9

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

50 First time adoption of Ind AS (Contd.)

Cummins India Limited

228

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Impact of Ind AS adoption on Cash flow statement for the year ended March 31, 2016

Indian GAAP Ad jus tments Ind AS

f Lacs f Lacs f Lacs

Net cash flow from operating activities 77,289 (7,735) 69,554

Net cash flow from investing activities (29,637) 8,397 (21,240)

Net cash flow from financing activities (46,620) (705) (47,325)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 1,032 (43 ) 9 8 9

Notes to first time adoption

a) Joint venture

Under Indian GAAP, Valvoline Cummins Private Limited (‘VCL’), Cummins Sales & Service Private Limited (‘CSSPL’),

upto September 30, 2015) and Cummins Research Technologies Private Limited (‘CRTI’) was classified as a

joint venture and accounted for using the proportionate consolidation method since the company is a limited

liability company whose legal form offers separation of the company from the investors. The parties to the joint

arrangement don’t have direct rights to the assets and liabilities of VCL, CSSPL (upto September 30, 2015) and